TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clifford Electronics, Inc.		09/30/1997	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heller Financial, Inc.
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2211958	VIRTUALKEY
Registration Number:	2213734	VIRTUAL LINK
Registration Number:	1674046	CLIFFORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)445-8643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602 445 8382

Email: stearnss@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Susan Daly Stearns

Address Line 1: 2375 E. Camelback Road, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Daly Stearns

Total Attachments: 1 source=Scan2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900014543 REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0521

This STATEMENT is present Debtor(s) (Lost Name First) a Clifford Electr California, corp 20750 Lassen St CHATSWORTH, CA	onics, Inc., a oration :	Socured Party(set) and address(et) Heller Financial, In Delaware corporation 500 West Monroe Stre Chicago, IL 60661	nc., a n, as Agent	ing Officer (Date, Time, Number, an
73.5 43.5 5		3745804		. 43
This Statement refers to one	nal Financing Statement No.	IL-SOS		9 . B
A. CONTINUATION B. PARTIAL RELEASE C. ASSIGNMENT	The original financing statement From the collateral described in	ent between the foregoing Deblor and Securi In the financing statement bearing the file nu	impershown above, the decides is sho	wn below, Secured Party's rights und
A. CONTINUATION B. PARTIAL RELEASE C. ASSIGNMENT D. TERMINATION E. AMENDMENT	The original financing statemer From the collateral described if The Secured Party certifies th the financing statement beari The Secured Party certifies th The linancing statement beari To show the Secured Party certifies the As set forth below:	ant between the foregoing Debtor and Securing the flie not at the Secured Party has assigned to the Asing the flie number shown above in the properation of the Secured Party no tonger claims a securing the above file number is amended. It is a securing the above file number is amended. It is new address as indicated below; with a secured party and the securing the above file number is amended.	signes whose nerre and address is aboutly indicated below, unity interest under the imaging statem and some statements are some statements and some statements and some statements are some statements.	win below, Secured Party Frights und in Dearing the file number showly ab 708/00:07:2767: 0.00 CKO1 08:48 4247543 PR
A. CONTINUATION B. PARTIAL RELEASE C. ASSIGNMENT D. TERMINATION E. AMENDMENT The Secured Pa	The original financing statemer From the collateral described if The Secured Party certifies th the financing statement beari The Secured Party certifies th The linancing statement beari To show the Secured Party certifies the As set forth below:	in the linearching statement bearing the file not at the Secured Party has assigned to the Asing the file number shown above in the proper till the Secured Party no tonger claims a securing the above file number is amended. If you above file number is amended they are address as indicated below: If you address as indicated below: ASES all collateral e	second the Excluded	win below, Secured Party Rights und 10 bearing the file number show ab 10 00 CKO1 108:48 4247543 PR Assets described
A. CONTINUATION B. PARTIAL RELEASE C. ASSIGNMENT D. TERMINATION E. AMENDMENT The Secured Pa	The ordinal financing statemer From the corateral described in the Secured Party certifies the the financing statement bearing. The Secured Party certifies the The Secured Party certifies the The Jinancing statement bearing the The Jinancing statement bearing to show the Secured Party as set forth below.	in the linearching statement bearing the file number in the linearching statement bearing the file number shown above in the proper list the Secured Party has assigned to the Asing the file number shown above in the proper list the Secured Party no longer claims a securing the above file number is amended. If you have above file number is amended and all securing the above file number is amended and above file number is amended and above file number is amended. As a security of the secur	signes whose nerre and address is aboutly indicated below, unity interest under the imaging statem and some statements are some statements and some statements and some statements are some statements.	win below, Secured Party Fighla und in bearing the file number shows ab 708/10:07:2767: 00:48:48:4247543 PR Assets described Inc., a

EXHIBIT A

UCU108/08/00:07:2767: 20.00 CK01 SOSIL 08:48 4247543 PR

Excluded Assets are: (i) those items expressly excluded pursuant to the provisions of Section 1.1 above; (ii) all cash and cash equivalents; (iii) Inventory transferred or used by Seller in the ordinary course of the Business prior to the Closing Date; (iv) any lease, rental agreement, contract, agreement, license or similar arrangement ("Contracts") terminated or expired prior to the Closing Date in accordance with its terms or in the ordinary course of the Business; (v) all claims, cross claims, and causes of action of Seller, including, without limitation, all claims and causes of action arising under Sections 542-553 of the United States Bankruptcy Code; (vi) all insurance, utility and tax deposits or refunds owing to Seller; (vii) Seller's rights under this Agreement and all cash and non-cash consideration payable or deliverable to Seller pursuant to the terms and provisions hereof; (viii) any contract, lease or other agreement which is not assigned to, or assumed by, Buyer at the Closing; and (x) any other asset, tangible or intangible, which is not acquired by Buyer at the Closing (the "Excluded Assets") and all insurance proceeds relating to the foregoing.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 10/26/2004